TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-17

April 1, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CLAYTON, James D.

GALLIANO, Aric

GARVEY, Kathryn

HABAN, Jocelyn R.

HAYNES, Rachel E.

PANDO, Veronica R.

REINDORF, Lee Ann

RUIZ, Marisela

SALVADOR, Beatris M.

SHIRLEY, Aimee S.

VANBUSKIRK, Mark Anthony

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

HELTER, Jody J.

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
ldyllwild School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Helen Hunt Jackson
Special Education Preschool

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
Cawston Elementary School

EFFECTIVE DATE

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/1/08

4/2/08

3/18/08

12/11/07



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-17

April 1, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Con’t)

NEVAREZ, Bonnie L.

PERLUSS, Laura l.

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

MILLER, Colleen T.

NEW HIRES

ALLEN, Sysonna W.

BARNES, Kelly A.

BROWN, Jeanette

BURLEY, Angelita

COBIAN, Yesenia

FISHER, Regina M.

GATES, Brandalyn D.

GOMEZ, Elizabeth D.

From: Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Fruitvale Elementary School

To: Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Cawston Elementary School

From: Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Santa Fe Middle School
To: Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hamilton High School

Site Facilitator
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
Idyllwild School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Home Hospital - Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist

District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

EFFECTIVE DATE

4/2/08

4/14/08

3/14/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-17

April 1, 2008

NEW HIRES (Cont’d)

GREAFF, Lora G.

HALL, Lynn R.

KOCHERZHENKO-BERG, Olga

MIERNIK, Diane L.

MILLER, Melissa A.

POHL, Crystal A.

PRECIADO, Roberto G.

REBUCK, Lucy M.

STAPISH, Helen M.

TAFOYA, Edward E.

TRUJILLO-GUTIERREZ,
Veronica

VAN HEMERT, Heather R.

YOUNG, Melissa D.

Substitute Supervision Aide and
Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Safety Officer/Risk Manager
Safety Office

Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation

Substitute Campus Supervisor
Supervision Aide

District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide

District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

EFFECTIVE DATE

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08

4/2/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-17

April 1, 2008

PLACEMENT ON THIRTY NINE MONTH REHIRE LIST

FENN, Valerie

KUHRT, Susan

STEFFEN, Fawn

REHIRE

DAVIS, Christian J.

DEARMAN, Stephanie J.

FERRALES, Norma K.

RELEASE FROM PROBATION
EMPLOYEE # 109290
RESIGNATIONS

DAVIS, Christian J.

DEARMAN, Stephanie J.

DIAAB, Yavanya T.

FREGOSO, Griselda

JOHNSON, Amy L.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Health Instructional Aide
Diamond Valley Middle School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Breakfast Supervision Aide
Dartmouth Middle School

Bus Driver
Transportation

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Dartmouth Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Santa Fe Middle School

Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School

EFFECTIVE DATE

3/18/08

3/27/08

3/21/08

3/31/08

6/15/08

4/2/08

3/19/08

3/28/08

6/14/08

4/9/08

3/26/08

6/13/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-17

April 1, 2008

RESIGNATIONS (Cont’d)
LAUDA, Leticia

LOPEZ, Yolanda S.

LOVETT, Amy

PACKARD, Christa

RETIREMENT

DEARMAN, Stephanie J.

JOHNSON, Amy L.

LOPEZ, Yolanda S.

RETURNING WALK-ON COACH

MALES, Joseph

PERLUSS, Jon S.

TERMINATION

EMPLOYEE # 176060
EMPLOYEE # 182559
EMPLOYEE # 149655
EMPLOYEE # 172904
EMPLOYEE # 120729
EMPLOYEE # 169998
EMPLOYEE # 208280
EMPLOYEE # 148525
EMPLOYEE # 181810

Instructional Aide
West Valley Middle School

Preschool Instructional Aide
Headstart
Valle Vista Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Bus Driver
Transportation

Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School

Preschool Instructional Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School

Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Athletic Coach
Hamilton High School

EFFECTIVE DATE

3/28/08

6/13/08

3/21/08

4/3/08

6/15/08

6/14/08

6/14/08

2007-2008 School Year

2007-2008 School year

4/2/08
4/2/08
4/2/08
4/2/08
4/2/08
4/2/08
4/2/08
4/2/08
4/2/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-17
April 1, 2008

EFFECTIVE DATE

TERMINATION (Continued)

EMPLOYEE # 027949
EMPLOYEE # 164885
EMPLOYEE # 148476
EMPLOYEE #144842
EMPLOYEE # 075690
EMPLOYEE #118638
EMPLOYEE #132810
EMPLOYEE # 126573

4/1/08
4/1/08
4/1/08
4/1/08
4/1/08
4/1/08
4/1/08
4/1/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met

with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CLO7-17

LP:rf



