## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-17

April 1, 2008

#### CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL EFFECTIVE DATE		
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		LITEOTIVE DATE
CLAYTON, James D.	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	4/2/08
GALLIANO, Aric	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	4/2/08
GARVEY, Kathryn	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	4/2/08
HABAN, Jocelyn R.	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Center	4/2/08
HAYNES, Rachel E.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Idyllwild School	4/2/08
PANDO, Veronica R.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	4/2/08
REINDORF, Lee Ann	Classroom Activity Specialist S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program Acacia Middle School	4/2/08
RUIZ, Marisela	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Helen Hunt Jackson Special Education Preschool	4/2/08
SALVADOR, Beatris M.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	4/1/08
SHIRLEY, Aimee S.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	4/2/08
VANBUSKIRK, Mark Anthony	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	3/18/08
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
HELTER, Jody J.	Classroom Activity Specialist S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	12/11/07

Cawston Elementary School

**FINAL** 

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Con't)		
NEVAREZ, Bonnie L.	From: Nutrition Services Assistant II Fruitvale Elementary School To: Nutrition Services Assistant II Cawston Elementary School	4/2/08
PERLUSS, Laura I.	From: Instructional Aide (Classroom) Santa Fe Middle School To: Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hamilton High School	4/14/08
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
MILLER, Colleen T.	Site Facilitator S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program Idyllwild School	3/14/08
NEW HIRES		
ALLEN, Sysonna W.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	4/2/08
BARNES, Kelly A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	4/2/08
BROWN, Jeanette	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	4/2/08
BURLEY, Angelita	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	4/2/08
COBIAN, Yesenia	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Home Hospital - Dartmouth Middle School	4/2/08
FISHER, Regina M.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	4/2/08
GATES, Brandalyn D.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	4/2/08
GOMEZ, Elizabeth D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	4/2/08

NEW HIRES (Cont'd)		
GREAFF, Lora G.	Substitute Supervision Aide and Clerical District Wide	4/2/08
HALL, Lynn R.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	4/2/08
KOCHERZHENKO-BERG, Olga	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	4/2/08
MIERNIK, Diane L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	4/2/08
MILLER, Melissa A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	4/2/08
POHL, Crystal A.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	4/2/08
PRECIADO, Roberto G.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	4/2/08
REBUCK, Lucy M.	Safety Officer/Risk Manager Safety Office	4/2/08
STAPISH, Helen M.	Substitute Bus Driver Transportation	4/2/08
TAFOYA, Edward E.	Substitute Campus Supervisor Supervision Aide District Wide	4/2/08
TRUJILLO-GUTIERREZ, Veronica	Substitute Instructional Aide	4/2/08
Veronica	District Wide	
VAN HEMERT, Heather R.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	4/2/08
YOUNG, Melissa D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	4/2/08

PLACEMENT ON THIRTY NINE	l	
FENN, Valerie	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Bautista Creek Elementary School	3/18/08
KUHRT, Susan	Health Instructional Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	3/27/08
STEFFEN, Fawn	Bus Driver Transportation Department	3/21/08
REHIRE		
DAVIS, Christian J.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	3/31/08
DEARMAN, Stephanie J.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	6/15/08
FERRALES, Norma K.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	4/2/08
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
EMPLOYEE # 109290		3/19/08
RESIGNATIONS		
DAVIS, Christian J.	Breakfast Supervision Aide Dartmouth Middle School	3/28/08
DEARMAN, Stephanie J.	Bus Driver Transportation	6/14/08
DIAAB, Yavanya T.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Dartmouth Middle School	4/9/08
FREGOSO, Griselda	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Santa Fe Middle School	3/26/08
	Santa i e ivildule School	

RESIGNATIONS (Cont'd)		
LAUDA, Leticia	Instructional Aide West Valley Middle School	3/28/08
LOPEZ, Yolanda S.	Preschool Instructional Aide Headstart Valle Vista Elementary School	6/13/08
LOVETT, Amy	Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	3/21/08
PACKARD, Christa	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped Bautista Creek Elementary School	4/3/08
RETIREMENT		
DEARMAN, Stephanie J.	Bus Driver Transportation	6/15/08
JOHNSON, Amy L.	Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary School	6/14/08
LOPEZ, Yolanda S.	Preschool Instructional Aide Valle Vista Elementary School	6/14/08
RETURNING WALK-ON COACH	H	
MALES, Joseph	Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2007-2008 School Year
PERLUSS, Jon S.	Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2007-2008 School year
TERMINATION		
EMPLOYEE # 176060 EMPLOYEE # 182559 EMPLOYEE # 149655 EMPLOYEE # 172904 EMPLOYEE # 120729 EMPLOYEE # 169998 EMPLOYEE # 208280 EMPLOYEE # 148525 EMPLOYEE # 181810		4/2/08 4/2/08 4/2/08 4/2/08 4/2/08 4/2/08 4/2/08 4/2/08 4/2/08

# **TERMINATION (Continued)**

EMPLOYEE # 027949	4/1/08
EMPLOYEE # 164885	4/1/08
EMPLOYEE # 148476	4/1/08
EMPLOYEE #144842	4/1/08
EMPLOYEE # 075690	4/1/08
EMPLOYEE #118638	4/1/08
EMPLOYEE #132810	4/1/08
EMPLOYEE # 126573	4/1/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL07-17

LP:rf